March 2, 2023

Acacia Fraternity
Sent electronically to

- 2023. The chapter will provide proof of at least 90% attendance to SAA by April 21, 2023.
- 6. Acacia must complete the risk management presentation, drugs and alcohol training, and sober monitor training before they are permitted to host any social events.

The following items will be completed by the deadline indicated and with verification of each item's completion submitted to Student Advocacy & Accountability using the <u>online reporting form</u> or via email to amaxwell@lsu.edu.

The Enhancement Plan and Accountability Outcome will be kept on file in Student Advocacy & Accountability. The Enhancement Plan will also be shared with all relevant LSU and headquarters staff.

If you have any questions, please email me directly by replying to this message or call 225.578.4307 to speak with us.

Sincerely,

Alex Maxwell Case Manager, Student Advocacy & Accountability

CC: Chapter President
Chapter Advisor
Acacia Director of Chapter Development

Dr. Brandon Common, Associate Vice President & Dean of Students

Dr. Jonathan Sanders, Associate Dean of Students and Director, Student Advocacy & Accountability